
2010 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-10   Conf: 16-2Home: 19-1Away: 16-3Neutral: 8-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (333), Opp (296)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (1), Nickloy (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ashworth (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Mitchell (9), Rowley (2), Opp (21)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Rowe 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-86),
Mitchell (32-41), Rowe (23-28), Holte (7-9), Townsend (4-5), Rowley (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Atkinson, Jessie .358 52-52 151 28 54 13 0 8 44 91 .603 26 0 28 1 .447 2 4 3-3 26 108 8 .944
3 Kennedy, Mary .353 52-52 167 45 59 2 0 0 9 61 .365 13 4 9 0 .413 0 15 29-33 60 108 16 .913
33 Mitchell, Chelsea .352 50-50 162 40 57 15 0 7 35 93 .574 17 0 17 1 .411 1 3 5-5 310 21 2 .994
12 Mani, Ashley .341 52-51 170 46 58 15 3 4 31 91 .535 17 4 25 1 .414 0 3 4-6 64 0 1 .985
17 Nickloy, Kristen .326 52-52 144 15 47 11 0 5 35 73 .507 18 0 22 0 .392 4 1 3-5 132 8 4 .972
9 Morgan, Taylor .306 52-51 134 11 41 6 0 2 25 53 .396 18 0 16 0 .388 0 7 0-0 201 13 2 .991
4 Ashworth, Renee .291 47-47 117 15 34 7 0 0 18 41 .350 17 2 14 1 .387 1 8 5-6 18 1 1 .950
38 Morris, Megan .218 50-49 101 21 22 7 1 3 19 40 .396 14 4 35 0 .336 0 10 5-8 63 46 3 .973
15 Farris, Maggie .462 34-0 13 3 6 0 0 0 4 6 .462 2 0 0 0 .533 0 0 1-1 47 2 0 1.000
11 Potter, Amanda .333 35-1 9 19 3 0 1 0 1 5 .556 0 0 4 0 .333 0 0 4-5 1 3 2 .667
28 Stewart, Lauren .333 20-0 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Falin, Jen .324 30-27 71 15 23 3 0 1 17 29 .408 17 0 10 0 .449 1 0 2-5 61 35 2 .980
6 Price, Felicia .266 42-19 64 13 17 3 0 0 13 20 .313 6 0 10 0 .329 0 2 3-5 11 1 1 .923
26 Sileo, Kaitlyn .200 8-0 10 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 1 0 4 0 .273 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
5 Garcia, Emily .196 30-12 51 8 10 1 0 1 7 14 .275 2 0 4 0 .226 0 3 3-4 7 0 0 1.000
24 Underwood, Audra .111 28-2 9 10 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 2 0 2 0 .273 0 1 3-3 2 0 0 1.000
22 Rowley, Lauren .111 7-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 0 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
2 Beadles, Jordan .000 13-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.315 52-52 1385 302 436 83 5 31 260 622 .449
17
2 14 203 4 .394 9 57 72-91

103
4 445 46 .970

Opponents .217 52-52 1281 110 278 44 6 7 101 355 .277 94 20 300 2 .279 8 38 34-43 992 424 79 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Hazelwood, Melanie 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-3 0 6.0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .095 0 1 0 0 0
25 Rowe, Kristen 1.55 24-6 31 29 22 9-2 0 186.0 131 50 32 45 204 17 3 3 .195 0 12 0 3 20
1 Merrill, Tiffany 1.93 2-0 11 3 1 0-1 1 28.0 24 13 6 18 24 6 2 0 .226 10 2 0 2 3
8 Holte, Elizabeth 2.74 15-3 22 18 8 3-2 0 101.2 98 36 31 16 47 20 1 3 .252 4 3 0 3 15
27 Townsend, Krista 4.30 1-1 11 2 1 0-2 1 23.0 23 11 11 13 21 1 0 1 .245 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 2.09 42-10 79 52 32 17 2 344.2 278 110 80 94 300 44 6 7 .217 14 20 0 8 38
Opponents 5.58 8-42 87 52 23 2 2 330.2 436 302 205 172 203 83 5 31 .315 37 14 3 9 57



2010 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Farris, Maggie 49 47 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Holte, Elizabeth 48 2 46 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
22 Rowley, Lauren 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
5 Garcia, Emily 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Merrill, Tiffany 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
26 Sileo, Kaitlyn 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Underwood, Audra 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Mitchell, Chelsea 333 310 21 2 .994 1 32 9 .780 9 1
9 Morgan, Taylor 216 201 13 2 .991 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mani, Ashley 65 64 0 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Falin, Jen 98 61 35 2 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
38 Morris, Megan 112 63 46 3 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Nickloy, Kristen 144 132 8 4 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ashworth, Renee 20 18 1 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rowe, Kristen 55 5 47 3 .945 1 23 5 .821 0 0
16 Atkinson, Jessie 142 26 108 8 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Price, Felicia 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kennedy, Mary 184 60 108 16 .913 5 0 0 — 0 0
27 Townsend, Krista 5 2 2 1 .800 0 4 1 .800 0 0
11 Potter, Amanda 6 1 3 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Beadles, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hazelwood, Melanie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Stewart, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1525 1034 445 46 .970 24 34 9 .791 11 1
Opponents 1495 992 424 79 .947 24 72 17 .809 21 0


